
Badger Amusement Vending
990 Richard St.

Lomira, WI 53048

Dartboard Standings File for OPEN22 - Wednesday Night League
Report Date: 3/28/2023 9:31 AM

League: OPEN22, Wednesday Night League

Report Date: 3/28/2023 2:31 PM

Division A
----------

Team Standings, sorted by Wins

 Team            | Games | Wins | Losses |
-----------------+-------+------+--------+
 Finish Line     |   357 |  221 |    136 |
 Pour House      |   357 |  218 |    139 |
 Guerndts Andy   |   340 |  209 |    131 |
 Good Times Nazi |   340 |  205 |    135 |
 Nite Owls Matt  |   323 |  180 |    143 |
 Guerndts MJ     |   340 |  179 |    161 |
 Nite Owls Josh  |   340 |  144 |    196 |
 GoodTimes Rate  |   357 |  106 |    251 |
 Candys Pub      |   340 |   85 |    255 |
-----------------+-------+------+--------+

Last Match Results

 Team            | Against         | Date      | Week | Games | Wins | Losses | Forfeits |
-----------------+-----------------+-----------+------+-------+------+--------+----------+
 Finish Line     | Nite Owls Josh  | 3/22/2023 |   23 |    17 |   13 |      4 |        0 |
 Good Times Nazi | GoodTimes Rate  | 3/22/2023 |   23 |    17 |   12 |      5 |        0 |
 Guerndts Andy   | Pour House      | 3/22/2023 |   23 |    17 |   11 |      6 |        0 |
-----------------+-----------------+-----------+------+-------+------+--------+----------+
 Team            | Against         | Date      | Week | Games | Wins | Losses | Forfeits |
-----------------+-----------------+-----------+------+-------+------+--------+----------+
 Nite Owls Matt  | Candys Pub      | 3/22/2023 |   23 |    17 |   11 |      6 |        0 |
 Pour House      | Guerndts Andy   | 3/22/2023 |   23 |    17 |    6 |     11 |        0 |
 Candys Pub      | Nite Owls Matt  | 3/22/2023 |   23 |    17 |    6 |     11 |        0 |
 GoodTimes Rate  | Good Times Nazi | 3/22/2023 |   23 |    17 |    5 |     12 |        0 |
 Guerndts MJ     | Good Times Nazi | 3/15/2023 |   22 |    17 |    4 |     13 |        0 |
 Nite Owls Josh  | Finish Line     | 3/22/2023 |   23 |    17 |    4 |     13 |        0 |
-----------------+-----------------+-----------+------+-------+------+--------+----------+

Most Improved Players for week 23, All X01 games:

 Player          | Team            | Previous PPD | PPD   | PPD Improvement |
-----------------+-----------------+--------------+-------+-----------------+
 CADILLAC        | Nite Owls Matt  |        20.54 | 24.36 |            3.82 |
 Garrett Brugger | Guerndts Andy   |        23.69 | 24.02 |            0.33 |
 Zachery Rate    | GoodTimes Rate  |        17.76 | 18.01 |            0.25 |
 Derrick Slinger | Finish Line     |        24.75 | 24.96 |            0.21 |
 Jon Rauh        | Nite Owls Josh  |        17.64 | 17.82 |            0.18 |
 Ashley Hammer   | Candys Pub      |        13.60 | 13.78 |            0.18 |
 Ed Fisher       | Good Times Nazi |        20.07 | 20.22 |            0.15 |
 Dave Crowley    | Candys Pub      |        17.04 | 17.11 |            0.07 |
 Corey Moore     | Nite Owls Matt  |        22.09 | 22.16 |            0.07 |
 Kirk Zwijacz    | Good Times Nazi |        18.05 | 18.10 |            0.05 |
-----------------+-----------------+--------------+-------+-----------------+

Most Improved Players for week 23, All Cricket games:

 Player        | Team            | Previous MPR | MPR  | MPR Improvement |
---------------+-----------------+--------------+------+-----------------+
 CADILLAC      | Nite Owls Matt  |         3.19 | 3.40 |            0.21 |
 Zachery Rate  | GoodTimes Rate  |         2.03 | 2.23 |            0.20 |
 KEITH POHL    | Good Times Nazi |         2.85 | 2.91 |            0.06 |
 Dave Crowley  | Candys Pub      |         1.63 | 1.67 |            0.04 |
 Dusty Krebs   | Guerndts Andy   |         2.32 | 2.35 |            0.03 |
 Nick Krell    | Candys Pub      |         1.87 | 1.90 |            0.03 |
 Rich Daley    | Good Times Nazi |         2.59 | 2.61 |            0.02 |
 Megan Rate    | GoodTimes Rate  |         1.36 | 1.38 |            0.02 |
 Lori Steger   | GoodTimes Rate  |         1.08 | 1.10 |            0.02 |



 Ashley Hammer | Candys Pub      |         1.20 | 1.22 |            0.02 |
---------------+-----------------+--------------+------+-----------------+

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

 Player           | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hats | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 6DO | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO |
------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Candys Pub       |
 Nick Krell       | 18.78 |   120 |   26 |   12 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   59 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Dave Crowley     | 17.11 |   102 |   15 |    2 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   37 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player           | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hats | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 6DO | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO |
------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Tiffany Marshall | 14.71 |   108 |   10 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   18 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 NATE MUCK        | 14.65 |     6 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Ashley Hammer    | 13.78 |    72 |    6 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    1 |    8 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Bobby Seebantz   | 13.56 |    72 |    3 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 15.88 |   480 |   60 |   14 |   0 |     0 |    1 |  129 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
                  |
 Finish Line      |
 Derrick Slinger  | 24.96 |   120 |   31 |    2 |   0 |     0 |   11 |  156 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Craig Zubke      | 24.61 |   120 |   28 |    9 |   0 |     0 |    6 |  134 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Derrick Schultz  | 23.35 |    90 |   23 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    3 |   92 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   1 |
 Kyle Wagner      | 21.99 |    48 |   17 |    4 |   0 |     0 |    1 |   49 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Steve Gordon     | 20.72 |   126 |   31 |   11 |   0 |     0 |    3 |   82 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
 Team Totals:     | 23.22 |   504 |  130 |   27 |   0 |     0 |   24 |  513 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   2 |
                  |
 Good Times Nazi  |
 KEITH POHL       | 26.22 |    60 |   28 |   11 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   79 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Rich Daley       | 23.98 |   114 |   38 |   28 |   0 |     0 |    0 |  102 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Dru Sumwatt      | 21.36 |   102 |   25 |   13 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   74 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
 Ed Fisher        | 20.22 |   114 |   23 |   11 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   72 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kirk Zwijacz     | 18.10 |    90 |   14 |    4 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   33 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 21.63 |   480 |  128 |   67 |   0 |     0 |    0 |  360 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
                  |
------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player           | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hats | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 6DO | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO |
------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 GoodTimes Rate   |
 Zachery Rate     | 18.01 |    18 |    3 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   11 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Greg Rate        | 17.42 |     6 |    0 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Hunter Rate      | 16.59 |    24 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   10 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Elizabeth Rate   | 15.67 |    84 |   20 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   16 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Yvonne Sherr     | 15.52 |   102 |   16 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   18 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Megan Rate       | 15.37 |    96 |   13 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   23 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Laurie Rate      | 15.05 |    66 |   15 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   10 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Lori Steger      | 14.04 |   102 |   10 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   11 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 SAV              | 13.21 |     6 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 15.28 |   504 |   79 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |  101 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
                  |
 Guerndts Andy    |
 Brad Keith       | 28.56 |    42 |   13 |   15 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   57 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jamie Geidel     | 26.05 |    90 |   25 |   27 |   0 |     0 |    0 |  101 |   0 |   0 |   2 |   0 |
 Garrett Brugger  | 24.02 |    42 |    9 |    7 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   36 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
 Kevin Wenniger   | 21.74 |    42 |   10 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   32 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jason Williams   | 21.59 |    84 |   25 |    7 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   62 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
 Dusty Krebs      | 21.40 |    66 |   19 |    6 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   51 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Andy Messig      | 19.45 |    78 |   22 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   45 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Zach Durham      | 17.52 |    36 |    7 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   14 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 22.37 |   480 |  130 |   64 |   0 |     0 |    0 |  398 |   0 |   0 |   2 |   2 |
------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player           | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hats | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 6DO | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO |
------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+
                  |
 Guerndts MJ      |
 MIKE MCHENRY     | 29.33 |    18 |    9 |    6 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   26 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
 Steve Puls       | 25.91 |     6 |    3 |    2 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    9 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 MJ Tonser        | 23.69 |   114 |   28 |   16 |   0 |     0 |    2 |  105 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |
 Mike Gundrum     | 23.31 |   108 |   26 |   12 |   0 |     0 |    1 |  100 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
 Mike Brazee      | 23.28 |   102 |   19 |   10 |   0 |     0 |    2 |  109 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Ben Stoffel      | 22.53 |   120 |   27 |   12 |   0 |     0 |    2 |   98 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
 Broske Cathy     | 15.91 |    12 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 23.26 |   480 |  113 |   58 |   0 |     0 |    7 |  448 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   3 |
                  |
 Nite Owls Josh   |
 Josh Wetherall   | 18.01 |    54 |   12 |    5 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   29 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jon Rauh         | 17.82 |   120 |   21 |    6 |   1 |     0 |    1 |   51 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kyle Jenks       | 17.28 |    96 |   24 |    2 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   33 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Ryan Erdmann     | 17.05 |   108 |   26 |    3 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   40 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Matt Weatherall  | 16.12 |   102 |   22 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    1 |   32 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
 Team Totals:     | 17.18 |   480 |  105 |   16 |   1 |     0 |    2 |  185 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
                  |
 Nite Owls Matt   |
 Brent Retzlaff   | 26.19 |     6 |    3 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   10 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |



 CADILLAC         | 24.36 |    12 |    3 |    3 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    7 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player           | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hats | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 6DO | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO |
------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Corey Moore      | 22.16 |   114 |   29 |   16 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   92 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
 Matt Beistle     | 21.99 |   114 |   39 |   10 |   0 |     0 |    1 |   79 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Reid Rodgers     | 21.93 |   108 |   24 |   13 |   0 |     1 |    1 |   85 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
 Eric Risch       | 19.14 |    96 |   17 |    9 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   47 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   1 |
 Brian Kasner     | 17.12 |     6 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 21.47 |   456 |  116 |   52 |   0 |     1 |    2 |  322 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   3 |
                  |
 Pour House       |
 CHRIS MARTZ      | 24.90 |    90 |   36 |   10 |   0 |     0 |    1 |  104 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   2 |
 JOSH PEPLIN      | 21.03 |    84 |   18 |    9 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   61 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
 Kevin Smith      | 20.64 |   114 |   43 |    9 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   75 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Nick Camp        | 20.33 |    90 |   18 |    6 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   63 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   1 |
 Rachelle Schmidt | 17.17 |    54 |   12 |    3 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   20 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 AUSTIN WEBER     | 16.52 |     6 |    1 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Marianne Smith   | 15.43 |    54 |    6 |    0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   10 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 ROB EVANS        | 15.24 |    12 |    3 |    1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 20.11 |   504 |  137 |   38 |   0 |     0 |    1 |  336 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   4 |
                  |
------------------+-------+-------+------+------+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+-----+

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

 Player           | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR |
------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Candys Pub       |
 Nick Krell       | 1.90 |    60 |   13 |       3 |    1 |      0 |   7 |   6 |   4 |   0 |   0 |
 Dave Crowley     | 1.67 |    51 |    5 |       5 |    2 |      0 |   7 |   4 |   2 |   0 |   0 |
 Tiffany Marshall | 1.27 |    54 |    4 |       8 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   1 |   2 |   0 |   0 |
 Ashley Hammer    | 1.22 |    36 |    2 |       4 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Bobby Seebantz   | 1.03 |    36 |    1 |       5 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 NATE MUCK        | 0.78 |     3 |    0 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 1.46 |   240 |   25 |      25 |    3 |      0 |  22 |  15 |   8 |   0 |   0 |
                  |
 Finish Line      |
 Derrick Slinger  | 2.70 |    60 |   16 |      23 |    5 |      0 |  23 |  15 |   7 |   0 |   2 |
 Derrick Schultz  | 2.60 |    45 |   17 |      15 |    3 |      1 |  11 |  15 |   5 |   0 |   1 |
 Craig Zubke      | 2.54 |    60 |   30 |      13 |    1 |      0 |  22 |  10 |   9 |   0 |   2 |
 Steve Gordon     | 2.23 |    63 |   12 |      33 |    1 |      1 |  26 |   4 |   5 |   0 |   0 |
 Kyle Wagner      | 2.13 |    24 |   15 |       6 |    2 |      0 |  13 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   1 |
 Team Totals:     | 2.47 |   252 |   90 |      90 |   12 |      2 |  95 |  46 |  27 |   0 |   6 |
                  |
 Good Times Nazi  |
 KEITH POHL       | 2.91 |    30 |    9 |      15 |    1 |      0 |  21 |   6 |   3 |   0 |   0 |
 Rich Daley       | 2.61 |    57 |   20 |      17 |    2 |      0 |  18 |  11 |   6 |   2 |   0 |
 Ed Fisher        | 2.06 |    57 |   21 |      17 |    1 |      0 |  13 |   3 |   3 |   0 |   0 |
 Dru Sumwatt      | 2.00 |    51 |   14 |      16 |    1 |      0 |   8 |   6 |   1 |   0 |   1 |
 Kirk Zwijacz     | 1.76 |    45 |   13 |      12 |    1 |      0 |  10 |   2 |   2 |   0 |   0 |
------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player           | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR |
------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Team Totals:     | 2.21 |   240 |   77 |      77 |    6 |      0 |  70 |  28 |  15 |   2 |   1 |
                  |
 GoodTimes Rate   |
 Zachery Rate     | 2.23 |     9 |    2 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Greg Rate        | 1.68 |     3 |    0 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Yvonne Sherr     | 1.54 |    51 |    9 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
 SAV              | 1.44 |     3 |    0 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Elizabeth Rate   | 1.38 |    42 |    4 |       8 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Megan Rate       | 1.38 |    48 |    4 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
 Hunter Rate      | 1.29 |    12 |    0 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Laurie Rate      | 1.26 |    33 |    1 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   1 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
 Lori Steger      | 1.10 |    51 |    5 |       6 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 1.36 |   252 |   25 |      25 |    0 |      0 |  26 |   7 |   3 |   0 |   0 |
                  |
 Guerndts Andy    |
 Jamie Geidel     | 3.14 |    45 |   12 |      15 |    1 |      1 |  27 |  11 |  14 |   0 |   3 |
 Brad Keith       | 3.05 |    21 |    6 |       6 |    1 |      0 |  13 |   4 |   2 |   0 |   0 |
 Garrett Brugger  | 2.59 |    21 |    6 |       6 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   7 |   5 |   0 |   0 |
 Kevin Wenniger   | 2.46 |    21 |    9 |       7 |    0 |      0 |  14 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
 Dusty Krebs      | 2.35 |    33 |   13 |       8 |    1 |      0 |  13 |   6 |   4 |   0 |   0 |
 Jason Williams   | 2.21 |    42 |   18 |      15 |    2 |      0 |  14 |   5 |   1 |   2 |   1 |
 Andy Messig      | 2.00 |    39 |   12 |      13 |    0 |      0 |   8 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player           | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR |
------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Zach Durham      | 1.93 |    18 |    3 |       9 |    0 |      0 |   7 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 2.46 |   240 |   79 |      79 |    5 |      1 |  99 |  37 |  28 |   2 |   5 |
                  |
 Guerndts MJ      |
 Steve Puls       | 3.50 |     3 |    3 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |



 MIKE MCHENRY     | 3.04 |     9 |    3 |       3 |    1 |      0 |   5 |   2 |   2 |   0 |   1 |
 Mike Gundrum     | 2.54 |    54 |    9 |      18 |    3 |      0 |  19 |   7 |  10 |   0 |   3 |
 Ben Stoffel      | 2.51 |    60 |   22 |      11 |    2 |      0 |  26 |   8 |   9 |   0 |   2 |
 MJ Tonser        | 2.46 |    57 |   20 |      13 |    4 |      0 |  19 |  11 |   3 |   0 |   1 |
 Mike Brazee      | 2.30 |    51 |    8 |      18 |    1 |      0 |  16 |   3 |   4 |   0 |   0 |
 Broske Cathy     | 1.83 |     6 |    1 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 2.47 |   240 |   66 |      66 |   11 |      0 |  85 |  34 |  28 |   0 |   7 |
                  |
 Nite Owls Josh   |
 Josh Wetherall   | 1.92 |    27 |    2 |       3 |    0 |      0 |   6 |   2 |   2 |   0 |   0 |
 Jon Rauh         | 1.78 |    60 |   18 |       4 |    1 |      0 |  18 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Ryan Erdmann     | 1.75 |    54 |   10 |      12 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   7 |   3 |   0 |   0 |
 Kyle Jenks       | 1.66 |    48 |    4 |      12 |    0 |      0 |   5 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   0 |
 Matt Weatherall  | 1.56 |    51 |    5 |       8 |    0 |      0 |   7 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 1.72 |   240 |   39 |      39 |    1 |      0 |  39 |  15 |   8 |   0 |   0 |
                  |
 Nite Owls Matt   |
------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player           | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assists | Hats | WHorse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR |
------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Brent Retzlaff   | 3.57 |     3 |    2 |       1 |    0 |      1 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 CADILLAC         | 3.40 |     6 |    3 |       1 |    0 |      0 |   3 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   1 |
 Corey Moore      | 2.30 |    57 |   14 |      15 |    0 |      1 |  17 |   7 |   6 |   0 |   0 |
 Reid Rodgers     | 2.26 |    54 |   17 |      15 |    1 |      0 |  14 |   5 |   5 |   0 |   0 |
 Matt Beistle     | 2.26 |    57 |   18 |      14 |    1 |      0 |  18 |   4 |   5 |   1 |   0 |
 Eric Risch       | 1.82 |    48 |   10 |      16 |    0 |      0 |   9 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Brian Kasner     | 1.57 |     3 |    0 |       2 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 2.21 |   228 |   64 |      64 |    2 |      2 |  63 |  23 |  17 |   1 |   1 |
                  |
 Pour House       |
 CHRIS MARTZ      | 2.62 |    45 |   19 |      14 |    4 |      0 |  21 |   3 |   4 |   0 |   1 |
 Kevin Smith      | 2.27 |    57 |   22 |      16 |    0 |      0 |  14 |   5 |   7 |   1 |   0 |
 AUSTIN WEBER     | 2.18 |     3 |    1 |       0 |    0 |      0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 JOSH PEPLIN      | 2.17 |    42 |    6 |      21 |    2 |      0 |  14 |   4 |   2 |   1 |   0 |
 Nick Camp        | 1.95 |    45 |   19 |       8 |    1 |      0 |  16 |   6 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Rachelle Schmidt | 1.65 |    27 |    5 |       9 |    1 |      0 |   1 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
 ROB EVANS        | 1.30 |     6 |    1 |       3 |    1 |      0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Marianne Smith   | 1.15 |    27 |    8 |      10 |    0 |      0 |   4 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Team Totals:     | 2.02 |   252 |   81 |      81 |    9 |      0 |  71 |  20 |  14 |   2 |   1 |
                  |
------------------+------+-------+------+---------+------+--------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
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